and to furnish all equipment, labor and materials necessary to 
construct, install and complete the required improvements in a good and workmanlike manner. The 
estimated cost for completion of the above-mentioned work and improvement is the sum of

THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars ($37,000.00).

TWO; It is agreed that the SUBDIVIDER has furnished to the City Engineer all necessary final 
plans, profiles and standard specifications for the required public improvements; or, that in lieu of 
such final plans, profiles and specifications, the City Engineer has been furnished preliminary plans

[...]

must give this PAYMENT BOND as a condition to the execution of said contract, and for approval 
by the CITY of that certain division of land known as:

laws of the State of California to execute bonds and undertakings as sole surety, as SURETY, are 
held and firmly bound unto the City of Los Angeles, in the JUST and FULL SUM of EIGHTEEN 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 Dollars ($18,500.00). , lawful money of the United 
States, for the payment of which sum, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, 
executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

District/Division Design Office

[...]

their own behalf, individually as a surety or jointly, as co-sureties, andas their act and deed any and all bonds and other undertaking in surety ship provided, however, 
that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed the sum of: .

Fifteen Million and 00/100 Dollars ($15,000,000.00)

PDAlcte

On this 6th day of January , 2023 A. D., before me, a Notary Public of the State of Texas, in and for the County of Harris, duly commissioned and qualified, 
came THE ABOVE OFFICERS OF THE COMPANIES, tome personally known to be the individuals and officers describedin, who executed the preceding instrument, and

[...]

City of Los Angeles 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
Office of the City Engineer

laws of the State of California to execute bonds and undertakings as sole surety, as SURETY, are 
held and firmly bound unto the City of Los Angeles, in the JUST and FULL SUM of
THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars ($37,000.00). , lawful money of the United 

States, for the payment of which sum, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, 
executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

The CONDITION of the foregoing obligation is such that WHEREAS the PRINCIPAL has entered

[...]

their own behalf, individually as a surety or jointly, as cosureties, and as their act and deed any and all bonds and other undertaking in suretyship provided, however, 
that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed the sum of:

Fifteen Million and 00/100 Dollars ($15,000,000.00)

gley, 
gorone 
39: SEAL $ 
sit 

"oaihiawoy*

On this 6th day of January , 2023 A. 0., before me, a Notary Public of the State of Texas, in and for the County of Harris, duly commissioned and qualified, 
came THE ABOVE OFFICERS OF THE COMPANIES, tome personally known to be the individuals and officers describedin, who executed the preceding instrument, and